instructional, and meeting facilities, such as those developed and used by the 

Y.M.C.A., Y.W.C.A., Boy Scouts, or various fraternal or community service groups. 

9. Adult Group Homes subject to Subsection 804-4. 

Sec. 403-3 Lot Requirements 

A. Minimum Lot Area Per Dwelling Unit - Single-family dwelling – Fifteen thousand 

(15,000) square feet. 

B. Minimum Lot Width at Building Setback Line: Ninety (90) feet. 

C. Minimum Lot Frontage: Sixty (60) feet. 

Sec. 403-4 Yard Requirements 

A. Minimum Front Yard Depth - Fifty (50) feet, except as otherwise specified in Article 

III, Section 303-5.E.

[...]

Y.M.C.A., Y.W.C.A., Boy Scouts, or various fraternal or community service groups. 

8. Special events subject to Subsection 804-1. 

9. Adult Group Homes subject to Subsection 804-4. 

Sec. 404-3 Lot Requirements 

A. Minimum Lot Area Per Dwelling Unit: 

1. Single-family dwelling – Fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet per dwelling unit. 

2. Two-Family dwelling – Ten thousand (10,000) square feet per dwelling unit. 

B. Minimum Lot Width at Building Setback Line: 

1. Single-family dwelling – Ninety (90) feet. 

2. Two-Family dwelling – One hundred twenty (120) feet.